
BID OPENING TIME: 10:30 A.M., January 19, 2023

PROJECT MANAGER: James McGonagle

BIDDERS

PEDESTRIAN AND TRAFFIC CALMING 

IMPROVEMENTS AT LANGLEY ROAD, WARREN 

STREET AND CHASE STREET

Award Recommended To:

Chief Procurement Officer                                                Date

Vendor # Org Code & Account Code

Department Head                                                                  Date Mayor or her designee                                           Date

Notes Regarding Specific Bids

Total corrected by Excel

Antonellis Construction

$149,605.50

City of Newton

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING

COMPARISON OF BIDS

INVITATION TO BID #23-58

PEDESTRIAN AND TRAFFIC CALMING IMPROVEMENTS AT LANGLEY ROAD, WARREN STREET AND CHASE STREET

IW Harding D' Allessandro Corp

$247,641.66 $328,885.82
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BIDDERS

Description

INDIVIDUAL TREE PROTECTION EA

UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY

GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B) CY

FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING SY

GATE BOX ADJUSTED EA

DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB BASE CY

HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT CONCRETE BASE SY

SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE – 12.5 (SSC – 12.5) TN

SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE – 19.0 (SIC – 19.0) TN

SUPERPAVE BASE COURSE – 37.5 (SIC – 37.5) TN

HMA JOINT ADHESIVE FT

HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK TON

SAWCUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT FOR BOX WIDENING FT

GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT FT
GRANITE CURB SUPPLIED BY THE CITY AND INSTALLED 

BY THE CONTRACTOR
FT

GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - CURVED FT

CURB REMOVE AND RESET FT

GRANITE CURB CORNER REMOVE AND RESET EA

CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED FT

SILT SACK EA

CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY

CEMENT CONCRETE APRON SY

CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMP SY

 HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY TON

BOUND REMOVED AND RESET EA

MOBILIZATION LS

LOAM BORROW CY

SEEDING SY

RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON LS

WARNING, REGULATORY, AND ROUTE MARKER 

ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)
SF

SIGN SUP POST W/ BREAKAWAY ANCHOR/ASSEMBLY
EA

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS LS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SF

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY

4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THREMOPLASTIC) FT

12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THREMOPLASTIC) FT

4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THREMOPLASTIC) FT

TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET EA

TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND DISCARDED EA
MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE (ENG. 

DISCRETIONARY FUND)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS

$5.00 $5.00

$6,700.00

$18,000.00

$149,605.50

$6,700.00

$18,000.00

$36.00 $1,008.00
$4.00 $772.00
$12.00 $4,500.00
$4.00 $512.00

$150.00 $750.00

$16,000.00 $16,000.00

$15.00 $105.00

$150.00 $300.00

$4,500.00 $4,500.00
$4.50 $387.00

$350.00 $1,400.00
$650.00 $650.00

$4,500.00 $4,500.00
$90.00 $2,520.00
$2.25 $301.50

$5.00 $355.00
$200.00 $600.00
$225.00 $17,100.00
$240.00 $6,960.00
$240.00 $14,160.00

$6,528.00

$75.00 $1,500.00

$119.00 $9,877.00
$75.00 $3,000.00

$200.00 $400.00

Antonellis Construction

Unit Cost Total

$100.00 $100.00

$15.00 $2,130.00

$350.00 $2,100.00
$350.00 $2,450.00

$247,641.66

$35.00 $2,940.00

$10.00 $3,690.00

$100.00 $200.00
$75.00 $675.00

$145.00 $6,525.00

$350.00 $700.00
$3.00 $2,340.00

$350.00 $1,750.00
$5.00 $615.00

$102.00

$50,000.00

$350.00

$2,000.00

$35,000.00
$2,150.00
$1,400.00
$1,930.00
$3,750.00
$1,280.00

$3,000.00
$8,740.00
$5,800.00

$0.59
$2,000.00
$3,000.00

$0.01
$11,200.00
$2,010.00

$7.80
$2,500.00
$1,845.00

$10,240.00

$3,200.00

$14,110.00
$5,600.00
$1,000.00
$710.00

$1.42

$0.84

$23,616.00

$2,000.00
$4,500.00
$6,300.00
$2,400.00
$2,800.00
$2,000.00

$25.00
$50.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$500.00
$1,000.00

$6,700.00

$18,000.00

$2,500.00
$1,000.00

$115.00
$200.00
$0.01

$500.00
$3,000.00

$0.01
$400.00

$35,000.00

$15.00

$50,000.00

$50.00

$1,000.00

$500.00
$15.00

$160.00

$160.00

$170.00
$140.00
$500.00
$10.00

$1,000.00

193

5

71

1

59
4

1
$5,000.00

Unit Cost Total

$3,000.00

$100.00

$400.00

$300.00

$0.01

$64.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$140.00
$400.00
$400.00

$1,000.00

3
76

20

83

7
2

134

2

29

$0.02
$20.00 $1,420.00

$350.00 $1,050.00
$450.00 $34,200.00

$0.01

GRAND TOTAL

86
28

IW Harding

142

84

369

2

$3,000.00

$0.01

9
45
6

1

40

Est. Qty

780
5

1

123

ALLOWANCE

ALLOWANCE

1

375
128

$8,400.00

28

7

2

1

$0.01

D' Allessandro Corp

Unit Cost Total

64

$328,885.82

$500.00 $500.00

$300.00 $42,600.00

$15.00 $5,535.00

$500.00 $1,000.00
$100.00

$800.00
$0.01 $7.80

$250.00 $1,250.00
$80.00 $9,840.00

$900.00
$300.00 $13,500.00
$400.00 $2,400.00
$400.00 $2,800.00

$19,200.00

$300.00 $6,000.00

$350.00 $29,050.00
$300.00 $12,000.00

$5,000.00
$18,000.00 $18,000.00

$100.00 $2,800.00
$20.00 $2,680.00

$400.00 $11,600.00
$300.00 $17,700.00
$400.00 $1,600.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5.00 $430.00
$45.00 $1,260.00

$35,000.00 $35,000.00

$500.00 $3,500.00

$250.00 $500.00

$200.00 $1,000.00
$200.00 $200.00

$3.00 $579.00
$12.00 $4,500.00
$3.00 $384.00
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