City of Newton DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING COMPARISON OF BIDS

INVITATION TO BID #23-58

PEDESTRIAN AND TRAFFIC CALMING IMPROVEMENTS AT LANGLEY ROAD, WARREN STREET AND CHASE STREET

BID OPENING TIME: 10:30 A.M., January 19, 2023

BIDDERS	Antonellis Construction	IW Harding	D' Allessandro Corp
PEDESTRIAN AND TRAFFIC CALMING IMPROVEMENTS AT LANGLEY ROAD, WARREN STREET AND CHASE STREET	\$149,605.50	\$247,641.66	\$328,885.82

Award Recommended To:			
		Chief Procurement Officer	Date
Vendor#		Org Code & Account Code	<u> </u>
vendor #		Olg Code & Account Code	
Department Head	Date	Mayor or her designee	Date
Notes Regarding	g Specific Bids		
Total corrected by Excel			

BIDDERS			Antonellis Construction		IW Harding		D' Allessandro Corp	
<u>Description</u>		Est. Qty	<u>Unit Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>
INDIVIDUAL TREE PROTECTION	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	142	\$15.00	\$2,130.00	\$0.01	\$1.42	\$300.00	\$42,600.00
GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	CY	84	\$35.00	\$2,940.00	\$0.01	\$0.84	\$100.00	\$8,400.00
FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	SY	369	\$10.00	\$3,690.00	\$64.00	\$23.616.00	\$15.00	\$5,535.00
	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
GATE BOX ADJUSTED DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB BASE	CY	9	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT CONCRETE BASE	SY	45	\$145.00	\$6,525.00	\$140.00	\$6,300.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00
SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE – 12.5 (SSC – 12.5)	TN	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 12.57 SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 19.0 (SIC - 19.0)	TN	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
SUPERPAVE BASE COURSE – 37.5 (SIC – 37.5)	TN	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
HMA JOINT ADHESIVE	FT	780	\$3.00	\$2,340.00	\$0.01	\$7.80	\$0.01	\$7.80
HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	TON	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
SAWCUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT FOR BOX WIDENING	FT	123	\$5.00	\$615.00	\$15.00	\$1,845.00	\$80.00	\$9,840.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB SUPPLIED BY THE CITY AND INSTALLED	FT	64	\$102.00	\$6,528.00	\$160.00	\$10,240.00	\$300.00	\$19,200.00
BY THE CONTRACTOR	FT	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - CURVED	FT	83	\$119.00	\$9,877.00	\$170.00	\$14,110.00	\$350.00	\$29,050.00
CURB REMOVE AND RESET	FT	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
GRANITE CURB CORNER REMOVE AND RESET	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	FT	71	\$5.00	\$355.00	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$20.00	\$1,420.00
SILT SACK	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	76	\$225.00	\$17,100.00	\$115.00	\$8,740.00	\$450.00	\$34,200.00
CEMENT CONCRETE APRON	SY	29	\$240.00	\$6,960.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$400.00	\$11,600.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMP	SY	59	\$240.00	\$14,160.00	\$0.01	\$0.59	\$300.00	\$17,700.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	TON	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
BOUND REMOVED AND RESET	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,000.00 \$0.01	\$3,000.00 \$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS CY	28	\$4,500.00 \$90.00	\$4,500.00 \$2,520.00	\$400.00	\$11.200.00	\$18,000.00 \$100.00	\$18,000.00 \$2,800.00
LOAM BORROW SEEDING	SY	134	\$2.25	\$301.50	\$15.00	\$2,010.00	\$20.00	\$2,680.00
	LS	134	\$16.000.00	\$16.000.00	\$50.000.00	\$50.000.00	\$35.000.00	\$35,000.00
RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON WARNING, REGULATORY, AND ROUTE MARKER		_	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	,	,	,,.	
ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)	SF	7	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
SIGN SUP POST W/ BREAKAWAY ANCHOR/ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SF	86	\$4.50	\$387.00	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$5.00	\$430.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	28	\$36.00	\$1,008.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00
4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THREMOPLASTIC)	FT	193	\$4.00	\$772.00	\$10.00	\$1,930.00	\$3.00	\$579.00
12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THREMOPLASTIC)	FT	375	\$12.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$4,500.00
4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THREMOPLASTIC)	FT	128	\$4.00	\$512.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$3.00	\$384.00
TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET	EA	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND DISCARDED	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
DISCRETIONARY FUND)	ALLOWANCE		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE		\$18,000.00		\$18,000.00		\$18,000.00	
GRAND TOTAL			\$149,605.50		\$247,641.66		\$328,885.82	